
St James’ C.E. 

Primary School 

 

School Terms 
2016-2017 

 
Summer 1 

Weds 19th Apr 2017 
To 

Fri 26th May 2017 
(closed Mon 1st May) 

May Day 
_______________ 

 
Summer 2 

Tues 6th June 2017 
To  

Fri 21st July 2017 
__________ 

 

School Terms  
2017-2018 

 
Autumn 1 

Mon 4th Sept 2017 
To 

Fri 20th Oct 2017 
_____________ 

 
Autumn 2 

Mon 30th Oct 2017 
To 

Thurs 21st Dec 2017 
_______________ 

 
 Spring 1 

Mon 8th Jan 2018 
To 

Fri 9th Feb 2018 
______________ 

 
Spring 2 

Mon 19th Feb 2018 
To 

Thurs 29th Mar 2018 

This half term our Church Value is : Service 

LYME STREET 

HAYDOCK 

ST HELENS 

WA11 0NL 

 

 

Issue No 17 Friday 30th June 2017 

 

W/E 23/06/2017                W/E 30/06/2017 
 

 
1st Place :  Year 2 - 97.5%                  1st Place :   Year 1 - 99.3% 
 
2nd Place : Year 5 - 95.7%                 2nd Place :  Year 5 -  99.2% 
 
3rd Place : Year 1 - 95.3%     3rd Place :   Year 3 – 96.3% 
 
WELL DONE  YEAR 2       WELL DONE YEAR 1 

 

Phone: 01744 678545 

Fax: 01744 678546 

E-mail:  

stjamesce@sthelens.org.uk 

Website: 

www.stjamesceprimary.co.uk 

  EXCELLENT WORK           CHURCH VALUES 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

 
Mon 3rd July  Hope Academy Year 6Transition day 9am-3pm 
   Year 6 Athletics 9.30-12.00 at Broad Oak Primary 
Tues 4th July  Year 6 transition at Haydock High all day 
   Whole school transition  
   New starters Teddy Bears picnic 1.30-3.00pm 
Wed 5th July  Year 6 Residential 
Thurs 6th July Year 1 Karate 
Fri 7th July  Ks2 Eucharist in Church 9am  
   Badminton Competition at Broadway Leisure 9am-1pm 
   Year 6 Residential children return 
Mon 10th July Reception class assembly (everybody is welcome) 
Tues 11th July Year 3 to visit the Ice-Cream Farm 
Wed 12th July Open evening and SJU Graduation  
Thurs 13th July Year 1 Karate 
Fri 14th July  St. James fun day (children only) 

‘Learn, Laugh and Live 

with the love of God’ 

ATTENDANCE SCORES 

  CELEBRATION CERTIFICATES 

 
Rec Isla-Rose Leonard       Georgia Cliffe  
 Kiana Wilcock-Jervis       Evie McBride-Skeech 
Yr1 Ava Dickinson        Cerys McIntosh 
 Torrell Parkinson       Tai-Jonn Edwards 
Yr2 T.J Mason        McKenzie Parkinson 
 Lilly-Bella Gallop       Jayden Greatrex 
Yr3 Connor Swift        Chloe Twiss 
 Samuel Hewitt       Lilly Nolan 
Yr4 Lewis Pickering       Hussainatu Ibrahim 
 Keira Lee        Bradley Pearson 
Yr5     Emma Beech        Macie-lea Keane 
 Lauren Pye        Sara Lorincova 
Yr6 Tana Bayliss        Angelica Ratcliffe 
 Chiara Vulganova       Holly Wolsey 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Friday night yr5 & yr6 had a sleepover at school. First we went 
outside and had fun ,then we all tucked into a hot chocolate and 

snacks. We soon settled down to watch some films and then it was 
time for lights out!  

After a long and enjoyable sleep we got up and munched on break-
fast, got ready and had more fun outside until it was time to be col-

lected by our adults. 
 

By Abi Gurhy 
 

School managed to raise a huge £560.00 which has been donat-
ed to our worth while charities, Could we please say a big Thank 

You to all who supported us. 

    Year 5 & 6 Sleepover 

 

Page 2 St James’ C.E. Primary School  

 

 

 

Tuesday 4th July—Whole School 
transition 

Wednesday 5th-Friday 7th Ju-
ly—Year 6 Residential 

Wednesday 12th July—Open 
Evening 3.15pm 

Monday 17th July—End of year 
parties 

KS1-3.30-5PM/KS2-5.30-7PM 
Tuesday 18th July Year 6 Perfor-

mance 2pm & 5.30pm 
Friday 21st July— Leavers Ser-

vice in Church 9.15am 
 
 

Dates for your Diary 

 

Crosby Beach 
All of the children in our 

class had a fun day at 
Crosby Beach. We were 
playing in the sand, pad-

dling in the water and col-
lecting lots od interesting 
rocks and shells. At the 
end of the day we had a 

delicious ice-cream yummy! 
 

By Belle Jackson &  
Scarlett Pearson  

On Tuesday Year 6 class went to 
the Liverpool Cathedral for our 
Leavers Service and Eucharist. 
Brynn Church of England School 
lead the service with their sing-
ing. We all thought the Bishop 

was really funny and the Service 
was very lively. It was sad but, 

good at the same time. 
 

By Lydia Parker &  
Jessica Chappell 

Parents Comments 

 

 

 

Signed__________________________ Date __________________________ 

 

  Dinner Money 
As the end of term is 

nearly upon us could we 
please ask that all dinner 
money is paid up to date 

for the following few 
weeks.  

If any child wishes to 
moved to packed lunches 
or visa versa school din-

ners could you please give 
the school office one 

weeks notice.  
 

Thank you 

Year 6 Leavers Service 

 

   Church Fayre 

St. James church will 
be holding their annual 

Church Fayre on  
 

Saturday 1st July  
11am-3pm. 

 
The Fayre will take 
place on the school 

field. 
Everybody will be wel-
come to pop along and 

join in the fun! 

May 2018 Holidays 

School have been review-
ing our term dates for 

the 2017/2018 academic 
year and have made the 

decision to help our fami-
lies hoping to book holi-

days in the early summer, 
therefore the May Holi-
days will increase from 1 

week to 2 weeks from 
Friday 25th May 2018 –

11th June 2018. 
 

We hope this is a help! 

 


